3) Calculations of capital adequacy include a total of NOK 592 million in subordinated loan capital in associated companies, in addition to subordinated

loan capital in the Group's balance sheet.
4) Primary capital and nominal amounts used in calculating risk-weighted volume deviate from figures in the DnB NOR Group's accounts as a different

consolidation method ("pro rata consolidation") is used in calculating capital adequacy. See also footnote 1.

For information on capital adequacy in the bank and banking group, see page 51.

Taxes – IFRS

The DnB NOR Group's tax charge for the first quarter of 2005 was NOK 658 million, based on an
anticipated average tax rate of 25 per cent of pre-tax operating profits. After the transition to
IFRS, taxes on insurance operations will be classified as taxes for the DnB NOR Group. In the
annual accounts for 2004, the DnB NOR Group incorporated profits from life insurance operations
net after taxes.

32

First quarter 2005  2. Financial results DnB NOR Group - IFRS
(Pro forma accounting figures prior to 2005)

Financial results DnB NOR Group – IFRS

Full profit and loss accounts – IFRS

Amounts in NOK million 1Q05 4Q04 3Q04 2Q04 1Q04 2004

Interest income 7 057   7 262   7 229   7 180   7 381   29 053

Interest expenses 3 707   3 825   3 829   3 779   4 239   15 672

Net interest income and credit commissions 3 350   3 436   3 401   3 401   3 142   13 380

Commissions and fees receivable etc. 2 026   2 015   1 923   1 963   1 956   7 857

Commissions and fees payable etc. 587   563   564   585   555   2 267

Net gains on financial instruments at fair value 453   563   354   484   609   2 010

Net gains on financial assets in life insurance and
   profits from insurance operations 337   539   240   292   259   1 330

Net realised gains on investment securities (AFS) 0   26   25   1   7   59

Profit from companies accounted for by the equity method 61   2   13   51   28   94

Other income 316   379   329   369   355   1 432

Net other operating income 2 605   2 960   2 320   2 575   2 660   10 516

Staff costs 1 706   1 711   1 695   1 691   1 776   6 874

Other costs 1 337   1 597   1 306   1 403   2 364   6 670

Depreciation, impairment on fixed and intangible assets 161   238   230   237   257   961

Total operating expenses 3 203   3 545   3 231   3 331   4 398   14 505

Pre-tax operating profit before write-downs 2 752   2 852   2 490   2 645   1 404   9 391

Net gains on fixed and intangible assets 17   (33)   3   (10)   953   914

Write-downs on loans and guarantees 136   21   (164)   39   (75)   (179)

Pre-tax operating profit 2 633   2 798   2 657   2 596   2 432   10 484

Taxes 658   323   714   719   565   2 322

Profit from discontinuing operations after taxes 0   0   0   0   79   79

Profit for the period 1 974   2 475   1 943   1 876   1 946   8 241

Earnings per share 1.48 1.89 1.47 1.42 1.49 6.28

  33

2. Financial results DnB NOR Group - IFRS  First quarter 2005
  (Pro forma accounting figures prior to 2005)

Full balance sheets – IFRS

31 March 1 Jan. 30 Sept. 30 June 31 March 1 Jan.

Amounts in NOK million 2005 2005 2004 2004 2004 2004

Cash and deposits with central banks 7 366   8 780   12 802   5 496   3 284   8 570

Lending to and deposits with credit institutions 49 342   25 397   30 448   70 591   67 419   54 496

Gross lending to customers 605 593   588 153   581 935   574 002   563 765   551 646